
 

 

Amendment Considered at the Meeting of April 12, 2016 

Transportation Improvement Program –New Orleans Urbanized Area 

Highway Element – Financially Constrained 
 

 

Project No. 
Project Description Parish 

Project 

Sponsor 
Proposed Improvement Priority* 

Work 

Phase 

Est. 

Cost 
Cost + Contingency Federal Share Fund Source 

Fiscal 

Year 
Status 

H.002861 
Causeway Blvd. Earhart 

XWAY I’Change 
Jefferson  DOTD New Interchange 2,4 ENG $5,119,910  $5,119,910 

$1,695,928 

$3,000,000 

DEMO 

STP>200K 
16 

PH1 Final Plans 
with Geotech 
Lighting; CCC 
Toll Credits as 
Match for STP 

H.011538 
N.O. Motorist Assistance 

Patrol 
N.O. Region 

DOTD 

RPC 

Safety/ Motorist 
Assistance with 

Extended Service High 
Rise Area 

1,2,5 C $2,200,331 $2,200,331 $1,760,265 
50% DOTD Fed Aid 

50% STP>200K 
16 

DOTD/RPC 

 Cost Share 

 
US90: Sub Area Analysis 

(Causeway Blvd. – 
Monticello St.) 

Jefferson 
Jefferson 

RPC 

Sidewalk, Landscaping 
TSM 

2,4,5 SDY $325,000 $325,000 $260,000 STP>200K 16 New line Item 

H.011447 
US 90:  Intersection Imp. 

At MLK Blvd. 
Orleans DOTD 

Intersection 
Improvements 

1,2,3, C $500,000 $550,000 $440,000 NHPP 17 Adjust Letting 

H.011705 
US 11 Lake Pontchartrain 

Bridge Rehab Ph 2. 
Orleans DOTD Rehab Movable Spans 3 C $25,000,000 $27,500,000 $22,000,000 STPFLEX 18 New Line Item 



H.012079 
LA 23:  Belle Chasse 

Tunnel Interim Repairs 
Plaquemines DOTD Tunnel Repairs 3 C $15,000,000 $16,500,000 $13,200,000 NHPP 17 Adjust Letting 

H.011557 
LA 300:  Bayou Rd. – LA 

300 (Delacroix) 
St. Bernard DOTD 

Asphalt Overlay, 
patching 

3 C $1,400,000 $1,540,000 $1,232,000 STPFLEX 16 
Modified Project 

Title 

H.011925 
I-310: Median Cable 

Barrier 
St. Charles DOTD 

Installation of Median 
Cable Barrier 

1 C $449,000 $493,900 $493,900 HSIPPEN 17 Adjust Letting 

H.000320 
US 61: Jefferson Parish 

Ln. LA 50 
St. Charles DOTD 

Ultrathin HMAC 
Wearing Course 

3 C $1,688,000 $1,856,800 $1,485,440 NHPP 17 Adjust Letting 

H.012228 LA 3188:  US 61 - 10 St. John DOTD Patch Mill and Overlay 3 C $1,800,000 $1,980,000 $1,584,000 STP>200K 17 Cost Adjust 

H.010257 
Grade Raising I-10 

Ramps @ LA 3188 Int. 
St. John DOTD 

Raise Grade of 
Interchange Ramps 

1, 2 C 800,000 $880,000 $792,000 NHPP 17 Adjust Letting 

H.009594 
I-10: E. end of Reserve 
Relief Canal – US 51 

St. John DOTD 
Roadway Maintenance 

Restoration and 
Rehab 

3 C $10,000,000 $11,000,000 $9,900,000 NHPP 19 
Modified Project 

Title, project 
limits 



H.011230 
LA 48: I-310 to Ormond 

Blvd. 
St. Charles DOTD 

Intersection 
Improvements at River 

Oaks Dr. 
1,3 C $1,404,500 $1,544,950 $1,235,960 STP>200K 16 Adjust Cost 

 
 
*1=safety;  2=livable communities;  3=state of good repair;  4=economic competitiveness; 5=environmental sustainability 


